CSU Pueblo (4-3,0-1 RMAC) -vs- Chadron St. (4-3,1-0 RMAC)

12/02/22 at Chicoine Events Center, Chadron, NE

Date: 12/02/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘- thig:Pﬂo CSU Pueblo 41 30 71

Site: Chicoine Events Center, Chadron, NE Chadron St. 45 38 83

Referees: Nader Nuru, Riel Banaria, Jerome Yancey

CSU Pueblo 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Ramiro,Lian * 31 7-15 2-6 2-4 1-5 6 2 2 3 0 1 18

01  Morris,Makiah & 35 4-10 2-2 4-5 3-4 7 4 3 3 0 2 14

10 Payne,Meekness * 31 6-11 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 13

13  Cooper,De'Shaun & 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 4

05 Demalek,Moses * 24 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 1 1 4 0 0 3

22  Moleon,Elijah 22  6-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 12

04 Lamberth,Micah 9 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5

15 Thompson,Isaiah 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 0 2

00 Howery,Sam 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21  Hallgrimsson,Hilmir 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-60 5-14 8-12 8-25 33 19 11 13 2 3 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-26 61.54 % 3-6 50.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

Second Half 13-34 38.24 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 29-60 48.3 % 5-14 35.7 % 8-12 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Demalek,Moses Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

Chadron St. 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Moleon, Elijah * 31 9-12 0-0 2-2 5-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 20

20 Wyatt,Isaiah o 32 7-16 3-6 1-2 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 3 18

03 Jefferson,Marcus * 34 2-10 0-2 4-5 2-7 9 1 6 2 0 3 8

23  Hurdle, Tristan o 24 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3

30 Anderson,Porter * 28 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 2

02 Latimer,Bryce 18 8-14 0-2 8-9 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 0 24

04  Mclachlan,Patrick 13 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 6

10 Payne, Meekness 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 1 1 2

35 Poznanovic,Martin 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-69 6-17 15-18 15-27 42 9 11 8 2 7 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-39 46.15% 4-10 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 31-69 44.9 % 6-17 353 % 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Latimer,Bryce,(1) Payne,
Meekness

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 32

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15

Points in the Paint: 44

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 16



VISITORS: CSU Pueblo

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMIRO,LIAN
TURNOVER by RAMIRO,LIAN

MISS JUMPER by DEMALEK,MOSES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMALEK,MOSES
TURNOVER by DEMALEK,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MAKIAH
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(in the paint)

FOUL by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
TURNOVER by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

GOOD DUNK by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORRIS,MAKIAH

GOOD LAYUP by RAMIRO,LIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMALEK,MOSES
TURNOVER by DEMALEK,MOSES

FOUL by MORRIS,MAKIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MAKIAH

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MEEKNESS
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,MAKIAH
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIRO,LIAN
ASSIST by MORRIS,MAKIAH

FOUL by MORRIS,MAKIAH

SUB OUT by MORRIS,MAKIAH
SUB OUT by DEMALEK,MOSES
SUB OUT by PAYNE,MEEKNESS
SUB OUT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

19:42
19:18
19:10
19:10
19:03
18:41

18:22

18:18

18:09
18:08
17:54
17:43
17:19
17:15
17:03
17:03
16:46
16:36
16:18
15:50
15:34
15:27
15:27
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
14:57
14:45
14:14

14:08
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-4

4-6

6-6

6-8
8-8

8-10

8-11

8-13

11-13

V2

V2

H2

H2

H2

H3

H5

H2

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER

STEAL by WYATT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,PORTER

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT

STEAL by WYATT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WYATT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PORTER

SUB IN by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK

SUB IN by FOUST,MJ

SUB IN by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN
GOOD FT by WYATT,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FOUST,MJ
GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by WYATT,ISAIAH

SUB IN by LATIMER,BRYCE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT



SUB IN by LAMBERTH,MICAH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HALLGRIMSSON,HILMIR
SUB IN by MOLEON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by RAMIRO, LIAN
MISS 3PTR by RAMIRO,LIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

STEAL by RAMIRO,LIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by RAMIRO,LIAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

GOOII)) LAYUP by LAMBERTH,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by LAMBERTH,MICAH

SUB OUT by HALLGRIMSSON,HILMIR

SUB IN by DEMALEK,MOSES

MISS FT by LAMBERTH,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by THOMPSON,ISAIAH
FOUL by RAMIRO,LIAN

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
FOUL by DEMALEK,MOSES

SUB OUT by LAMBERTH,MICAH

SUB OUT by THOMPSON, ISAIAH

SUB IN by MORRIS,MAKIAH

SUB IN by PAYNE,MEEKNESS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:39
13:39
13:39
13:39
13:37

13:21

13:10
12:53
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:15
11:57
11:57
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:44
11:44
11:40
11:40

11:40

11:34
11:12
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57
10:57

10:41
10:23
10:06
09:42
09:40

09:21
09:06
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:22

11-15

13-15

15-15

15-16

17-16
17-18

18-18

20-18

20-21

20-23

H4

H2

H1

V1
H1

V2

H1

H3

MISS JUMPER by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE
ASSIST by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK

TURNOVER by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
SUB OUT by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
SUB OUT by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,PORTER

STEAL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

MISS FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
FOUL by ANDERSON,PORTER

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT
SUB IN by WYATT,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

FOUL by LATIMER,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH
ASSIST by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH
SUB IN by FOUST,MJ

MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,BRYCE



MISS 3PTR by RAMIRO,LIAN

FOUL by MORRIS,MAKIAH

GOOD FT by RAMIRO,LIAN
MISS FT by RAMIRO,LIAN

SUB OUT by RAMIRO,LIAN

SUB OUT by MOLEON,ELIJAH

SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM

SUB IN by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MAKIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,MAKIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,MAKIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HOWERY,SAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DEMALEK,MOSES
GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MORRIS,MAKIAH

REBOUND DEF by DEMALEK,MOSES
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MAKIAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DEMALEK,MOSES

STEAL by MORRIS,MAKIAH
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MAKIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COOPER,DE'SHAUN
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,DE'SHAUN

TURNOVER by MORRIS,MAKIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20-25

21-25

21-26

23-26
23-29

26-29

29-29

31-29
31-32

31-34

H5

H 4

H5

H3

H 6

H3

V2
H1

H3

FOUL by FOUST,MJ]

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by LATIMER,BRYCE
TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE
SUB OUT by LATIMER,BRYCE
SUB IN by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PORTER

SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH

SUB IN by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

TURNOVER by WYATT,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK

SUB OUT by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN

SUB IN by LATIMER,BRYCE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT

SUB IN by ANDERSON,PORTER

GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,PORTER

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PORTER
SUB IN by FOUST,MJ



SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM 03:46

SUB OUT by DEMALEK,MOSES 03:46
SUB OUT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN 03:46
SUB IN by LAMBERTH,MICAH 03:46
SUB IN by RAMIRO,LIAN 03:46
SUB IN by MOLEON,ELIJAH 03:46
GOOD FT by MORRIS,MAKIAH 03:46 32-34 H2
GOOD FT by MORRIS,MAKIAH 03:46 33-34 H1
03:34 MISS 3PTR by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:10 35-3¢ V1
ASSIST by RAMIRO,LIAN --
02:49 MISS JUMPER by FOUST,MJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,ISAIAH
02:45 35-36 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 02:32 37-36 V1
02:12 37-38 H1 GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)
01:55 FOUL by FOUST,MJ]
GOOD FT by RAMIRO,LIAN 01:55 38-38
MISS FT by RAMIRO,LIAN 01:55
= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH
FOUL by LAMBERTH,MICAH 01:50

01:50 38-39 H1 GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)
01:50 38-40 H2 GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERTH,MICAH(in the paint) 01:39 40-40
01:15 MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)
BLOCK by MOLEON,ELIJAH 01:15

-- REBOUND OFF by FOUST,M]
01:08 40-42 H2 GOOD LAYUP by FOUST,M](in the paint)

TURNOVER by MORRIS,MAKIAH 00:55
00:55 STEAL by FOUST,M]
00:42 MISS LAYUP by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH
00:38 40-45 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
FOUL by MOLEON,ELIJAH 00:17
TURNOVER by MOLEON,ELIJAH 00:17
00:06 MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MAKIAH --
00:02 FOUL by LATIMER,BRYCE
00:02 SUB OUT by WYATT,ISAIAH
00:02 SUB IN by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN
SUB OUT by RAMIRO,LIAN 00:02
SUB IN by DEMALEK,MOSES 00:02
GOOD FT by MORRIS,MAKIAH(fastbreak) 00:02 41-45 H4
MISS FT by MORRIS,MAKIAH(fastbreak) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FOUST,MJ
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CSU Pueblo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chadron St.
20:00 SUB OUT by LATIMER,BRYCE
20:00 SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ]
20:00 SUB OUT by POZNANOVIC,MARTIN
20:00 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
20:00 SUB IN by WYATT,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,PORTER

SUB OUT by LAMBERTH,MICAH 20:00



SUB OUT by MOLEON,ELIJAH 20:00

SUB IN by RAMIRO,LIAN 20:00
SUB IN by COOPER,DE'SHAUN 20:00

19:32 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MAKIAH =
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MEEKNESS 19:22

= REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

FOUL by COOPER,DE'SHAUN 19:07

18:55 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH
18:54 41-47 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by DEMALEK,MOSES 18:54
TURNOVER by DEMALEK,MOSES 18:54
18:54 MISS FT by WYATT,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(in the paint) 18:29 43-47 H4
17:58 43-50 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN 17:46
REBOUND OFF by COOPER, DE'SHAUN --
MISS DUNK by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint) 17:41
REBOUND OFF by COOPER, DE'SHAUN --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,DE'SHAUN(in the paint) 17:34
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,MAKIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,MAKIAH(in the paint) 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:17 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MEEKNESS --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(in the paint) 17:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
16:54 43-52 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(in the paint) 16:34 45-52 H7

ASSIST by RAMIRO,LIAN ==

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:31
16:31 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT
16:31 SUB IN by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK

SUB OUT by DEMALEK,MOSES 16:31

SUB OUT by COOPER,DE'SHAUN 16:31

SUB IN by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 16:31

SUB IN by MOLEON,ELIJAH 16:31

16:13 45-54 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
TURNOVER by RAMIRO,LIAN 16:00
16:00 STEAL by WYATT,ISAIAH
15:55 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WYATT,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
15:02 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MEEKNESS =
GOOD 3PTR by RAMIRO,LIAN 14:45 48-56 H8
ASSIST by PAYNE,MEEKNESS =
14:21 MISS 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by RAMIRO,LIAN =
MISS JUMPER by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

14:01 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
14:01 SUB OUT by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
14:01 SUB IN by LATIMER,BRYCE

14:01 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 13:49



-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH

FOUL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 13:34
13:34 48-57 H9 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JOSH
13:34 SUB OUT by WYATT,ISAIAH
13:34 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
13:34 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN(in the paint) 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH
12:55 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:32
= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JOSH
SUB OUT by RAMIRO,LIAN 12:25
SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM 12:25
FOUL by PAYNE,MEEKNESS 12:09
12:09 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,PORTER
12:09 SUB IN by FOUST,MJ
SUB OUT by MOLEON,ELIJAH 12:09
SUB IN by DEMALEK,MOSES 12:09
12:06 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
12:05 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS(in the paint) 11:40 50-62 H 12
11:14 50-64 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEMALEK,MOSES(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:07 52-64 H 12
11:07 FOUL by TAYLOR,JARRETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07
GOOD FT by DEMALEK,MOSES(fastbreak) 11:07 53-64 H 11
10:44 MISS JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOUST,MJ
10:39 53-66 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FOUST,M]

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 10:21 55-66 H 11
10:21 FOUL TECH by FOUST,MJ
10:21 TURNOVER by FOUST,MJ]
GOOD FT by MORRIS,MAKIAH 10:21 56-66 H 10
10:00 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by DEMALEK,MOSES --
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MAKIAH 09:44 59-66 H7
ASSIST by HOWERY,SAM --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JARRETT
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,MEEKNESS --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,MEEKNESS 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JARRETT
08:54 TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE
08:54 SUB OUT by LATIMER,BRYCE
08:54 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH
08:54 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT
08:54 SUB IN by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
08:54 SUB IN by WYATT,ISAIAH
08:54 SUB IN by ANDERSON,PORTER
MISS JUMPER by HOWERY,SAM(in the paint) 08:28
08:28 BLOCK by FOUST,MJ
-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
08:14 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,ISAIAH
08:08 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS 07:57
07:57 STEAL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
07:48 MISS 3PTR by WYATT,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MAKIAH --
TURNOVER by MORRIS,MAKIAH 07:42
07:42 STEAL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOWERY,SAM
SUB OUT by PAYNE,MEEKNESS
SUB IN by RAMIRO,LIAN

SUB IN by MOLEON,ELIJAH

BLOCK by MOLEON,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by MOLEON, ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOLEON,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by RAMIRO,LIAN

REBOUND DEF by RAMIRO,LIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MAKIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMIRO, LIAN
TURNOVER by DEMALEK,MOSES

SUB OUT by DEMALEK,MOSES
SUB IN by PAYNE,MEEKNESS

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,MAKIAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MAKIAH

MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,MEEKNESS

GOOD JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by PAYNE,MEEKNESS

SUB OUT by MORRIS,MAKIAH

SUB IN by LAMBERTH,MICAH

FOUL by LAMBERTH,MICAH

FOUL by RAMIRO,LIAN

SUB OUT by RAMIRO, LIAN

SUB IN by DEMALEK,MOSES
FOUL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by LAMBERTH,MICAH

61-66
61-68
63-68

63-71

65-71

65-73

65-75

65-77
67-77

H5
H7
H5

H8

H 6

H8

H12
H 10

SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,PORTER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
ASSIST by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK

MISS LAYUP by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCLACHLAN,PATRICK
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT

FOUL by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,PORTER

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

MISS JUMPER by WYATT,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JOSH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH

SUB IN by LATIMER,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by LATIMER,BRYCE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JARRETT
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JOSH



SUB OUT by DEMALEK,MOSES 01:05

SUB IN by MORRIS,MAKIAH 01:05

SUB IN by RAMIRO,LIAN 01:05
01:05 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE
01:05 67-79 H 12 GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE

01:05 SUB OUT by WYATT,ISAIAH
01:05 SUB IN by FOUST,MJ

SUB OUT by PAYNE,MEEKNESS 01:05

SUB IN by HALLGRIMSSON,HILMIR 01:05

GOOD JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN 00:51 69-79 H 10

FOUL by MORRIS,MAKIAH 00:50

00:50 69-80 H 11 GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)
00:50 69-81 H 12 GOOD FT by LATIMER,BRYCE(fastbreak)

00:50 SUB OUT by FOUST,MJ

00:50 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JOSH

00:50 SUB IN by WYATT,ISAIAH

00:50 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JARRETT
MISS JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN(in the paint) 00:36

00:36 BLOCK by ANDERSON,PORTER

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MARCUS

FOUL by HALLGRIMSSON,HILMIR 00:33

00:33 MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,ISAIAH -
MISS 3PTR by RAMIRO,LIAN 00:27

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:22 TURNOVER by LATIMER,BRYCE
STEAL by MORRIS,MAKIAH 00:22
MISS 3PTR by HALLGRIMSSON,HILMIR 00:17
REBOUND OFF by RAMIRO,LIAN =
GOOD JUMPER by RAMIRO,LIAN 00:11 71-81 H 10
FOUL by THOMPSON,ISAIAH 00:09

00:09 71-82 H 11 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by RAMIRO,LIAN 00:09
SUB IN by HOWERY,SAM 00:09

00:09 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MARCUS(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by HOWERY,SAM 00:04

== REBOUND DEF by LATIMER,BRYCE



